FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM

02-09-1999



MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT			
Tab settings	V. S.			
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: F	Plea. 100960723	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	,	2. Name and address of receiving page 2.	arty(ies)	
Marcia L. Greiner		Name: Pumpkin Masters, In	с.	
	For the contraction of the contr	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 💆 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: 3 -	4-99			
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 427 E. Bayau	d Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: Denver, State:	Co ZIP: 80209	
Execution Date: January 7, 1	.999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? 🗅 Yes 🗓 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application i	s:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	į	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/190,356				
	Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and p	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 200		Enclosed check no. 135	34	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to d		
		- Administrated to be charged to b		
Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
		13-1940		
•	e: <u>Co</u> <u>ZIP: 80226</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)	
7/08/1999 INFILITEN 00000256 09190356		E THIS SPACE	UNE	
FC:581 40.0	6 DP		40E	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Mark H. Weygandt 	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marcia L. Greiner ("Greiner") of 1147 James Court, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 have invented and own a certain new and useful *CREATIVE ART KIT FOR PRODUCING AND VIEWING STEREOSCOPIC CREATIVE ART IMAGES* for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 12, 1998, said application executed by Marcia L. Greiner on __//1/99 and said application being identified as Docket Number 1669 in the files of the law offices of Timothy J. Martin, P.C.;

WHEREAS, Pumpkin Ltd. d/b/a Pumpkin Masters, Inc. ("Pumpkin Masters") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 427 E. Bayaud Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80209 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Greiner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Pumpkin Masters, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with Pumpkin Masters hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of Pumpkin Masters.

I further hereby assign and agree to assign to Pumpkin Masters the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, which I may have in discoveries, improvements and inventions made, conceived or developed by us in connection with the development of said *CREATIVE ART KIT FOR PRODUCING AND VIEWING STEREOSCOPIC CREATIVE ART IMAGES* and do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments and other appropriate documents and to perform all things necessary to make this Agreement effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in said Pumpkin Masters.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Pumpkin Masters, its successors, legal representatives and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 9742 FRAME: 0483

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date: 1/7/99	By: <u>Marcia L. Greiner</u>
STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF Denver) ss.)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Marcia L. Greiner who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Clington J. Whitecolon
Notary Public

P.O. Box 61456
Address

Deswer, Co. 80206
City, State and Zip Code

My Commission Expires: <u>01-05-2003</u>

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

2